PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: GNCT OF DELHI BL BLOCK SHALIMAR BAGH: DELHI-110088

Ref. PV/CBSE/ Examination fee/2019-20/ 215

Dated: 08.08.2019

CIRCULAR

SUBJECT: INFORMATION REGARDING SUBMISSION OF DIFFERENCE OF CBSE EXAMINATION FEE AMOUNT, 2019-20.

Vide letter no. CBSE/LOC/112509/2019 dated 02.08.2019 the Central Board of Secondary Education has revised the structure of Exam fee for the year 2019-20. Accordingly the directly admitted students of Patrachar Vidyalaya of the Directorate of Education, GNCT of Delhi are hereby directed to deposit the difference of CBSE Examination Fee as per details given below.पत्राचार विद्यालय के सभी सीधे प्रवेशित छात्रों को सीबीएसई परीक्षा शुल्क के अंतर को जमा करने के लिए निर्देशित किया जाता है क्योंकि सीबीएसई ने वर्ष 2019-20 के लिए परीक्षा शुल्क में वृद्धि की है, जानकारी नीचे दी गई है।

Class		Existing Fee as per Circular Dated 02.08.2019	Tentative Fee Deposited	Difference	Dates for submission of Examination Fee
Х	For 05 subjects	Rs. 1500/- For 05 Subjects	Rs.750/- for 05 Subjects	Rs. 750/- for 05 subjects	19.08.2019 To 15.09.2019
	For SC/ST Candidates	Rs. 1200/- for 05 subjects	Rs. 50/- for all Subjects	Rs. 1150/- for 05 subjects	
A SECTION OF PROPERTY.	For 05 subjects	Rs. 1500/- For 05 Subjects	Rs.750/- for 05 Subjects	Rs. 750/- for 05 subjects	
XII	Additional Subject	Rs. 300/- Per subject	Rs. 150/- Per Subject	Rs. 150/- Per subject	19.08.2019 to 15.09.2019
	Practical Subject for Class XII only	Rs. 150/- Per Subject	Rs. 80/- Per subject	Rs. 70/- Per subject	
	For SC/ST Candidates	Rs. 1200/- for 05 subjects	Rs. 50/- for all Subjects	Rs. 1150/- for 05 subjects	
	Additional Subject for SC/ST Candidates	Rs. 300/- Per subject	Nil	Rs. 300/- Per subject	

8/8/19

- 100% visually impaired students are exempted from paying CBSE Examination Fee.
 100% दृष्टिहीन छात्रों को CBSE परीक्षा शुल्क का भुगतान करने से छूट दी गई है।
- The difference of Examination fee is to be deposited through Challan at any branch of Punjab National Bank, Delhi and 02 copies of paid Challan to be submitted at Patrachar Vidyalaya before the last date given above along with the Copy of Patrachar Vidyalaya Identity Card. परीक्षा शुल्क का अंतर, पंजाब नेशनल बैंक, दिल्ली की किसी भी शाखा में चालान के माध्यम से जमा किया जा सकता है और भुगतान की गई चालान की 02 प्रतियाँ, पत्राचार विद्यालय द्वारा जारी पहचान पत्र की प्रति के साथ ऊपर दी गई अंतिम तिथि (15.09.2019) से पहले पत्राचार विद्यालय में जमा की जानी हैं।
- · Bank charges are to paid extra in addition to the amount of Fee.
- CBSE के परीक्षा शुल्क के साथ साथ विद्यार्थियों को बैंक का शुल्क 30 रूपये भी जमा कराना होगा।
- The student, who fails to deposit difference of CBSE Examination Fee before last date, will not be registered in CBSE & will not be allowed to appear in the CBSE Examination 2019-20. अंतिम तिथि से पहले सीबीएसई परीक्षा शुल्क का अंतर जमा करने में विफल रहने वाला छात्र सीबीएसई में पंजीकृत नहीं होगा और उसे सीबीएसई परीक्षा 2019-20 में उपस्थित होने की अनुमति नहीं दी जाएगी।
- Copies of Paid PNB Challan & Copy of Patrachar Vidyalaya identity card can be deposited latest by 15.09.2019 at Patrachar Vidyalaya by anyone either the student or parent. पेड पीएनबी चालान और पत्राचार विद्यालय द्वारा जारी पहचान पत्र की प्रतियाँ छात्र या उनके माता-पिता द्वारा पत्राचार विद्यालय में अंतिम तिथि 15/09/2019 तक जमा की जा सकती हैं।

(Dr. Rajvir singh)

Deputy Director of Education (PV)

Dated: 08.08.2019

PV/CBSE/ Examination fee/2019-20/ 215

Copy to:

1. PS to Director of Education, Old Sectt. Delhi

2. PS to Additional Director of Education (Schools/PV)

3. S.O (I.T) with the request to upload on the website of DoE www. edudel.nic.in (Patrachar Vidyalaya Icon)

(Dr. Rajvir singh)

Deputy Director of Education (PV)